

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Event Contact:
Debra Weaver
Debra@ImagineSolutionsConference.com | 239.248.7082

Media Contact:
Kelly Kirkendoll
Public Relations Director, IMA Creative
kelly@IMAcreative.com | 239.278.3034 ext. 707

IMAGES ATTACHED: Tom Anderson

Imagine Solutions Seminars Presents NY Times Bestselling Author Tom Anderson January 21, 2020 "Blockchain, the Future of the Internet – Cryptocurrency, the Future of Money"

NAPLES, Fla. (January 15, 2020) – Imagine Solutions Seminars, an extension of the Imagine Solutions Conference, welcomes New York Times bestselling author Tom Anderson to Naples on Tuesday, January 21, 2020 to address "Blockchain, the Future of the Internet; Cryptocurrency, the Future of Money." Tickets for the seminar, which begins at 5:30 p.m. at the Community School of Naples G&L Theatre, are \$50.00 per person and available by visiting www.lmagineSolutionsConference.com or calling Deb Weaver at 239.248.7082. A Q & A session with Mr. Anderson follows his presentation. Attendees will gain an understanding of blockchain, cryptocurrency and the future of money from the author of "Money Without Boundaries, How Blockchain Will Facilitate the Denationalization of Money."

Blockchain is potentially the future of the Internet, and cryptocurrency is a blockchain application that is potentially the future of money. What is the difference between bitcoin, blockchain, coins and tokens? What about gold? What will be a long-term, stable store of value and how does that relate to what may or may not be valuable as an investment? Is blockchain a short-term fad or will it truly disrupt everything?

Imagine Solutions CEO Randy Antik says, "Our mission, through both Imagine Solutions Seminars and our annual Imagine Solutions Conference, is to provide a stimulating environment that exposes attendees to big ideas and transformative concepts. This seminar promises to educate attendees, and to lessen potential fears about the role blockchain and cryptocurrency play in the revolutionary way in which money as we know it is changing."

Tom Anderson is the founder of two financial technology platforms: Supernova Technology (a provider of critical infrastructure to large banks and insurance companies) and Anasova (an early-stage company leveraging blockchain technology to organize and optimize individuals' financial picture). Prior to working in technology, Tom worked in investment banking and wealth management for Wells Fargo, Deutsche Bank, Merrill Lynch and Morgan Stanley. He has authored three books prior to "Money Without Boundaries," most notably "The Value of Debt," a New York Times bestseller. Tom received his M.B.A. from the University of Chicago and a B.S.B.A. from Washington University in St. Louis.

The next Imagine Solutions Seminar, scheduled for Tuesday, March 31, 2020, is "The History of Presidential Elections." Past Seminars, "Understanding China—and Why You Should be Interested" and "Understanding North Korea," addressed a sold-out crowd. Seating in the Community School of Naples G&L Theatre is limited to 240 people.

Those interested in Imagine Solutions Seminars will also want to attend the 10th Annual Imagine Solutions Conference, taking place February 24, 2020 at The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort in Naples. This nationally recognized thought leader conference presents big ideas from renowned experts on critical issues. Emmy Award-winning CNBC anchor Tyler Mathisen will host a full day of presentations and interviews. Eighteen visionaries will address issues of vital importance from across the country and around the globe, including: high risk/high reward cancer research, the intensifying water problem, a business solution to our country's broken political system, and much more. The 2020 Conference will exclusively feature American icon Norman Lear in a live interview telecast; his daughter Kate Lear will conduct the interview from the Conference.

About the Imagine Solutions Conference and Seminars

The Imagine Solutions Conference and Imagine Solutions Seminars are programs created and operated by the Searching for Solutions Institute (SFSI). Founded in Naples, Florida in 2008, SFSI is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit foundation that operates under the brand Imagine Solutions. Imagine Solutions Conference, which is held in Naples, Florida each year, is the organization's signature event. Celebrating its 10th anniversary in 2020, Imagine Solutions Conference is a one-day, annual forum that brings the biggest ideas influencing America and the world — and the brilliant minds that imagined them — together in Naples, to link continued learning with leadership.

The Imagine Solutions Seminars, launched in 2019 through a strategic partnership with Florida Gulf Coast University and the Community School of Naples, is a seminar program that brings leading-edge knowledge to the Southwest Florida community throughout the year. Each Imagine Solutions Seminar features a highly respected expert discussing a timely and relevant topic that impacts all our lives. Hosted in an intimate venue, attendees learn from the best and brightest minds on a variety of national and global issues. For more information on Imagine Solutions Seminars and the annual Imagine Solutions Conference, please visit www.imaginesolutionsconference.com.

###